503770595 04/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3817239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER A. WHITE	04/05/2016
MARK M. CLOUGHERTY	04/05/2016
IRAJ SANIEE	04/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCATEL-LUCENT USA INC.
Street Address:	600-700 MOUNTAIN AVENUE
City:	MURRAY HILL
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07974-0636

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15091525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)786-7691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@dbflaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUFT BORNSEN & FETTIG LLP

Address Line 1: 1526 SPRUCE ST #302

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	819083-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT BORNSEN
SIGNATURE:	/BRETT BORNSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2016

Total Attachments: 6

503770595

source=ALU-0285-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ALU-0285-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ALU-0285-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ALU-0285-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=ALU-0285-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

 $source = ALU\text{-}0285\text{-}ASSIGNMENT\#page} 6.tif$

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: By: U.S. Application Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Christopher A. White 301 Reyna Place

Neshanic Station, NJ 08853 Nationality: United States

Mark M. Clougherty 75 Center Ave Chatham, NJ 07928 Nationality: United States

Traj Sanice 27 Colonial Way

New Providence, NJ 07974 Nationality: United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. 600-700 Mountain Avenue

Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, USA State or Country of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

GRAPHICAL INTERFACE FOR AN AUGMENTED INTELLIGENCE SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on the date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 1

Date: 4/05/16		Christen a. When	
United States of America)	Christopher A. White	
) :ssc-		
State of New Jersey County of Union)		
On this The day of _	dividual desc	, 2016, before me personally came Chr ribed in and who executed the foregoing in	
acknowledged execution of the	same.	1	- 1879 in
PAULA MANZO Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Sep 2, 20	18	Paula Manyo Notary Public	
Date:		Mark M. Clougherty	The second of
United States of America)	The state of the s	
State of) ss.:		
County of)		
On this day of Clougherty, to me known to be and acknowledged execution of	the individual	, 2016, before me personally came Ma I described in and who executed the forego	rk M. ing instrument,
		Notary Public	······································
Date:			
United States of America	ý	Iraj Saniec	
State of) ss.:		
County of))		
On this day of	ribed in and	, 2016, before me personally came Ira who executed the foregoing instrument, and	j Saniee, to me i acknowledged
		Notary Public	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Christopher A. White 301 Reyna Place

Neshanic Station, NJ 08853 Nationality: United States

Mark M. Clougherty 75 Center Ave Chatham, NJ 07928 Nationality: United States

Iraj Sanice 27 Colonial Way

New Providence, NJ 07974 Nationality: United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Aleatel-Lucent USA Inc. 600-700 Mountain Avenue

Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, USA State or Country of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

GRAPHICAL INTERFACE FOR AN AUGMENTED INTELLIGENCE SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on the date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 1

Date:		
United States of America	ÿ	Christopher A. White
State of) ss.:	
County of		
On this day of White, to me known to be the acknowledged execution of the control of the c	individual desc	, 2016, before me personally came Christopher A. eribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
		Notary Public
Date: 4/5/2016		M'Mt
United States of America	·)·	Mark M. Clougherty
State of New Jersey) ss.:	
County of Value ")	
On this 5 day o	e April	, 2016, before me personally came Mark M.
Clougherty, to me known to be and acknowledged execution	e inc maividual	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
New Year		$Q_{i} = Q_{i}$
SUZANNER SABO	6	- Syane C. Sito
SUZANNER SABO Commission # 236205 Notsi, Public, State of New, My Commission Expire July 12, 2017	, 18188A	Notary Pablic
Date:		
United States of America	N.	Iraj Saniee
State of) Tens	
County of	_) ss.:	
On this day	2) F	80024 3
known to be the individual desertion of the same.	scribed in and w	, 2016, before me personally came Iraj Saniee, to me ho executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
		Notary Public

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Christopher A. White 301 Reyna Place

Neshanic Station, NJ 08853 Nationality: United States

Mark M. Clougherty 75 Center Ave Chatham, NJ 07928 Nationality: United States

Iraj Saniee 27 Colonial Way

New Providence, NJ 07974 Nationality: United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE

Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. 600-700 Mountain Avenue Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, USA State or Country of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

GRAPHICAL INTERFACE FOR AN AUGMENTED INTELLIGENCE SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on the date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 1

819083-US-NP

		Christopher A. White
United States of America)	Christopher A. White
State of) ss.:	
County of	3 (122) 3 (122)	
		, 2016, before me personally came Christopher A.
White, to me known to be the in acknowledged execution of the	dividual descr	ibed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
		Notary Public
Date:		Mark M. Clougherty
United States of America)	and the second s
State of) ss.:	
County of		
		, 2016, before me personally came Mark M.
	_d*	Notary Public
Date: 1/2/2 3	V	Iraj Saniee
United States of America)	Iraj Saniee
United States of America State of New Sersey County of United States)) ss.:)	
United States of America State of 100 Self Self County of 100 day of day of	Moril	, 2016, before me personally came Iraj Saniee, to me
United States of America State of May Sersey County of May day of known to be the individual description.	Moril	
United States of America State of 100 Self Self County of 100 day of day of	Moril	, 2016, before me personally came Iraj Saniee, to me ho executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
United States of America State of Mey Sersey County of On this 4 the day of known to be the individual description.	Moril	, 2016, before me personally came Iraj Saniee, to me ho executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged